

BUKIDNON SECOND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon

Main Office: Branch Office: Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon Malaybalay City, Bukidnon Hotline (Main):0998-843-8334 Hotline (MY Branch):0998-843-8335

INVITATION TO BID

 The Bukidnon Second Electric Cooperative, Inc. (BUSECO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites interested bidders to apply to bid for the following projects with fund source from the Capital Expenditures Projects (CAPEX):

ITEM NO.	PROJECT DETAIL	SOURCE OF FUNDS	APPROVED BUDGET COST (INCLUSIVE OF VAT)
1	Connectors	CAPEX Loan Funds	1,624,500.00
3	Conductors and Wires		665,571.20
5	Kilowatt-hour Meters		193,392.00
TOTAL			2,483,463.20

- 2. Bidders shall comply with all the eligibility requirements. Bids shall be evaluated based on the technical and financial requirements and shall be subjected to a post qualification. Sealed bids shall be received by the BAC during the Bidding proper.
- 3. The Bidding Proper and opening of bids shall be on <u>April 23-24, 2019</u> at 10 o'clock in the morning, Philippine Standard Time (PST); venue shall be announced during the PRE-BID CONFERENCE.
- 4. Bid documents can be purchased at the BUSECO Main Office, Tankulan, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon from April 5-8, 2019 prior to the start of the pre-bid conference. Only interested bidders (and/or authorized representative/s) who paid the non-refundable fee of Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5,000.00) are allowed to participate in the pre-bid conference.
- 5. The PRE-BID CONFERENCE shall be held in BUSECO Main Office, Tankulan, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon on <u>April 11, 2019</u> at 10:00 o'clock in the morning (PST). Bidder, who failed to attend the Pre-Bid Conference, as scheduled, can still participate during the Bidding proper. However, it will mean a waiver of their right to question any provision of the Bidding Package.
- 6. Project delivery or completion shall depend on the items to be bided.
- 7. Interested bidders may likewise call the BAC for more inquiries for the bidding process/documents during office hours through Ms. Benche A. Cominador at 0906-397-7550, send an email to busecopbac@gmail.com or visit www.buseco.coop.
- BUSECO reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to annul the bidding process any time before the award of contract, without incurring any liability to the affected bidders.

MELCHIE R. NACALABAN, LLB

Chairperson, BUSECO Bids and Awards Committee